KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD





BID OPENING REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD		
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.16281 I.D No/2013		
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE NEAR SEETA NAGAR UC-13 PROVIDING RCC RING SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW)		
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)		
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site		
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos		
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos		
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A		
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)			
10	Financial Bid Opening Date:	24-05-2013		

BID OPENING REPORT

S#	Name of Firm /	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS
1	Bidder M/s,Irfan & Co.	THE DIDDER	1 st Lowest	P.O # 9010917 HBL Sindh
		Rs.8,13,260/-		Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.17,000/-
2	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Rs.8,91,100/-	2 nd Lowest	P.O # 1040949 NBP Sakhi Hasar Branch Karachi Rs.13,000/- & P.O 9010919 HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.5,000/- Total Rs.18,000/-

M/s. Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

(Nizamuddin Siddieui) Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsodd Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

> Chief Engineer (IPD) Convener

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir)

Member



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.16281 I.D No/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE NEAR SEETA NAGAR UC-13 PROVIDING RCC RING SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW)
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	24-05-2013

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Irfan &	Rs.8,13,260/-	I st Lowest	@0.696%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 9010917 HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.17,000/-
2	M/s.Riaz &	Rs.8,91,100/-	2 nd Lowest	@8.808%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 1040949 NBP Sakhi Hasan Branch Karachi Rs.13,000/- & P.O 9010919 HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi Rs.5,000/- Total Rs.18,000/-

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Irfan & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder.

(Nizamuddin Siddiqui) Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director
Internal Audit - KMC
Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

> (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir)

Member

NOTE SHEET

(Page ___)

Reference

Paras

SUB: CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC NAGAR NEAR SEETA PIPE LINE SEWER PROVIDING RCC RING SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW)

Recommendation of the Committee 6.

Two Contractors participated in the bid, the lowest bidder of M/s.Irfan & Co. quoted / corrected bid cost amounting of Rs.8,13,260/- (Rupees Eight Lac Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty only), the Procurement Committee-I assessed the bid of Lowest Bidder on market rate basis which is reasonable and recommended for approval of Competent Authority, KW&SB. Expenditure is chargeable to the H/A No.8214-16 for the financial year 2012-2013 to meet the expenditure.

(Nizamuddin Siddiqui) V Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir) Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsool Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KM) Member

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir)

Member

(Abdul Rahin Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

The C.E (District Malir), KW&SB

A.1.C

(Page ___)

Reference

Paras

SUB: CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC PIPE LINE NEAR SEETA NAGAR UC-13 SEWER PROVIDING RCC RING SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW)

EVALUATION REPORT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

The concerned Executive Engineer (Sewerage), Scheme-33 division prepared an estimate for amount of Rs.8,18,963/- which was checked by Design Office for an amount of Rs.8,18,962/For the above mentioned work. The M.D. KW&SB has accorded approval vide Para-22/N2.

BIDDING DOCUMENT 2.

The bidding documents were prepared by concerned Executive Engineer. The bidding documents are based on the design for the work prepared by concerned Executive Engineer (Sewerage) Scheme-33 Division.

BIDDING PROCEDURE 3.

The invitation of tenders and availability of tender documents were notified through Web Site vide No.EE(SCH-33/SEW)/KW&SB/SPPRA/2013/28 dated: 06-05-2013 as well as Corrigendum was also issued vide No.EE(SCH-33/SEW)/KW&SB/SPPRA/2013/117 dated:14-65-2013 and SPPRA Web Site vide Serial No.16281 LD No.____/2013 which was were opened on 24-05-2013.

RECEIPT OF BIDS 4.

The Two bids were received on 24-05-2013 at 2.00 p.m and opened on same date at 2.30 p.m by Procurement Committee-I and announced the bids in presence of representative of bidders. The following bids were received and positions are as under

S.No	Name of Firms	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Rank	Remarks
1	M/s.lrfan & Co.	Rs.8,13,260/-	Rs.8,13,260/-	1st Lowest	Substantially Responsive
2	M/s.Rinz & Co.	Rs.8,91,100/-	Rs.8,91,100/-	2 nd Lawest	Substantially Responsive

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-1 5.

The Procurement Committee as per Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010 was constituted by Competent Authority comprising of following officers for Evaluation / Opened of Spot Quotation / Tender Work costing of above Rs.1,00,000/- vide No.MD/KW&SB/2011/197/L dated: 18-06-2011 & No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/236 dated: 15-03-2013:

1	Chief Engineer (IPD), KW&SB	Convener
2	Chief Engineer (District Malir), KW&SB	Member
3	Additional Director Internal Audit KMC	Member
4	Superintending Engineer (KMC)	Member
5	Accounts Officer (District Malir), KW&SB.	Member/Secy.

The meeting of the Procurement Committee-I was held on 27-05-2013 at 3.00 p.m in the office of C.E (IPD), KW&SB vide meeting notice No.AO/D.M/SQ/KW&SB/2013/F137/29c/ dated:24-05-2013.

A.T.C.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE NEAR SEETA NAGAR UC-13 PROVIDING RCC RING SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW)

	No Item	SUATE
Cleaning inside Sewerage line completely restoring original equipment (Mechanically / Electrically driven). Including accessories like pulley's steel rope, buckets and draggers sizing from 6" to 18" dia their "to and fro" pulling action (No of passes shall be as many as required) would be undertaken in two phases (First phase entire length from down stream to up stream) bringing down peak hours sewage to flow inside pipe line (as free flow) and in 2nd phase from up stream to down stream of entire length using no silt to observed in bucket (6" dia to 18" dia) except only sewage water finally passing a ball of 12" lesser then the diameter of pipe but no exceeding 48" dia ball even for larger dia pipe to ensure perfect cleaning. The job including all the hire / cost of equipment and accessories of above wincing machine / devises alongwith / Engine with winching drum set having, steel rope pulley mounted over it, steel bucket 6" to 18" dia hocks and other public property / lives and removla of silts / solid during desilting and clearance of site etc complete as per full satisfaction of site Engineer. 12" dia 15" dia 17" dia Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C Manhole Covers cast in 1:2:4 cement concrete ratio 3" inch deep at centre reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars with @ 4" c/c welded	Description of Work	Estimated Cost
5500.00 Rft 1000.00 Rft	Quantity	E
** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	Rate	Estimated Cost
0 P/Rft	Per	ost
, 442,750.00 96,600.00	Amount	
	Rate	M/s.l
80,00 440,000.00 96,00 96,000.00 15,000.00	Amount	M/s.lrfan &Co.
90.00 1000.00	Rate	M/s.R
00 495,000,00 100,000,00 117,600,00	Amount	M/s.Riaz & Co.

SLABS & MANHOLE COVERS TO EXISTING OPEN ON MANHOLES AT SCHEME-33 (SEW) Name of Work: CLEANING & DESILTING 27" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA RCC SEWER PIPE LINE NEAR SELTA NAGAR UC-13 PROVIDING RCC RING

V	2 -	1	+ P P P S	2 H H K P B K	Š	Item
SAT	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	TOTAL OF OTED / CORRECTED COST	Shifting to the site and Fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in perfect position on damaged manholes i/c cutting of the position of damaged manhole in layer of C.M in 2" thickness and disposal of debris.	Manufacturing and supplying RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside and 36" dia out side tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1, 1:2:3 concrete position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Kmper trip from casting yard to town office (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	Constitution of store	Description of Wart
			50 ^\ Nos	S0 Nos	Quantity	
			, 563.09	1906.60	Rate	Estimated Cost
			Each	Each	Per	Cost
	818,962	818,962.00	28,154.50	95,330.00	Amount	
	- Controlling		550.00	1900.000	Rate	M/s.lı
10+	813,260	813,260.00		95,000	Amount	M/s.lrfan &Co.
			570.00	2000.00	Rate	M/s.R
200	891,100	891,100.00	11 Tile - Octob	100,000	Amount	M/s.Riaz & Co.

Accounts Office Dist. Malir) Member Scaretary

> Addl. Director Internal Audit (Saif-ul-Haque)

KMC - Member

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Member

Chief Engineer (Distt.Malir)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD) (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Convener

H.C.